

AUTHORIZATION FOR DIGITAL SIGNATURE

Name of Bidder: TECNOVE SL Date: 04/09/2023

To: CENTRUL PENTRU ACHIZITII PUBLICE CENTRALIZATE IN SANATATE

WHEREAS

We **TECNOVE, S.L.** who are official manufacturers of **Special vehicles and containers,** having factories at **Avda. Alcazar, no. 6, 13640 Herencia (Ciudad Real), Spain**, do hereby confirm that we are the manufacturers of the Goods specified under this tender, and we are in position to submit a bid the purpose of which is to provide the following goods, manufactured by us **Ambulance type B 4x2, destination Republic of Moldova** and to subsequently negotiate and sign the contract.

We hereby confirm that we authorize the company F.P.C. "GGA International Grup" S.R.L., legal address: str. Ismail 100/2, of. 44, municipio Chisinau, IDNO 1009600016964, VAT Code 0610271, to digitally sign this proposal/project to be submitted to CENTRUL PENTRU ACHIZITII PUBLICE CENTRALIZATE IN SANATATE.

Signed:

Name: Jose Carlos Diaz Pavón Title: Representative



Dated on 04th of September 2023